

STATE OF WISCONSIN
COURT OF APPEALS
DISTRICT I

RECEIVED

09-07-2011

**CLERK OF COURT OF APPEALS
OF WISCONSIN**

No. 2010AP002232-CR
(Milwaukee County Case No. 1990CF903680)

STATE OF WISCONSIN,

Plaintiff-Respondent,

v.

DEMIAN HYDEN McDERMOTT,

Defendant-Appellant.

REPLY BRIEF OF DEFENDANT-APPELLANT

Appeal from the Final Decision and Order
Entered in the Milwaukee County Circuit Court,
the Hon. Kevin E. Martens, Presiding

Robert R. Henak
State Bar No. 1016803

Amelia L. Bizzaro
State Bar. No. 1045709

HENAK LAW OFFICE, S.C.
316 N. Milwaukee St., Ste. 535
Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202
[414] 283-9300

BIZZARO LAW LLC
2266 N. Prospect Ave., Ste. 310
Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202
[414] 224-5326

Counsel for the Defendant-Appellant

TABLE OF CONTENTS

ARGUMENT.....	1
I. The Post-Conviction Court Erroneously Exercised its Discretion by its Wholesale Adoption of the State’s Brief as its Decision.....	1
II. New Factors Justify Modification of McDermott’s Sentence	3
CONCLUSION.....	7
FORM & LENGTH CERTIFICATION	8
ELECTRONIC FILING CERTIFICATION	8
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING.....	8

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

Bright v. Westmoreland County,
380 F.3d 729 (3rd Cir. 2004)..... 3

Interest of Joy P., 200 Wis.2d 227,
546 N.W.2d 494 (Ct. App. 1996) 2

Kersten v. H.C. Prange Co., 186 Wis.2d 49,
520 N.W.2d 99 (Ct. App. 1994) 2, 3

Nelson v. State, 54 Wis.2d 489,
195 N.W.2d 629 (1972) 2

Rosado v. State, 70 Wis.2d 280,
234 N.W.2d 60 (1975) 5

State v. Allen, 2004 WI 106,
274 Wis2d 568, 682 N.W.2d 433..... 2

State v. Balliette, 2011 WI 79,
___ Wis.2d ___, ___ N.W.2d ___..... 1

State v. Doe, 2005 WI App 68,
280 Wis.2d 731, 697 N.W.2d 101..... 3, 4

State v. Harbor, 2011 WI 28,
___ Wis.2d ___, ___ N.W.2d ___..... 4

State v. Michels, 150 Wis.2d 94,
441 N.W.2d 278 (Ct. App. 1989) 4

State v. Ninham, 2011 WI 33,
___ Wis.2d ___, 797 N.W.2d 451..... 5

Trieschmann v. Trieschmann, 178 Wis.2d 538,
504 N.W.2d 433 (Ct. App. 1993) 2, 3

STATUTES

WIS. STAT. (RULE) 809.19(12)(f) 8
WIS. STAT. (RULE) 809.19(8)(b) 8
WIS. STAT. (RULE) 809.80(4) 8
WIS. STAT. §938.183(1)(am) (1996)..... 6

OTHER AUTHORITIES

JUVENILE JUSTICE: A WISCONSIN BLUEPRINT FOR CHANGE, 1995 6
U..S.S.G. §5K1.1 4
